

1.1 ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 973, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 31, delete "\$50,000" and insert "\$150,000" and delete "\$50,000" and insert  
1.3 "\$150,000"

1.4 Page 4, line 1, delete everything after the period and insert "This is a onetime  
1.5 appropriation."

1.6 Page 4, delete line 2 and insert:

1.7 "Sec. 3. APPROPRIATIONS ENACTED MORE THAN ONCE; EFFECT.

1.8 If an appropriation in this act is enacted more than once in the 2019 legislative session,  
1.9 the appropriation must be given effect only once."